6-Way Characterized Ball Valves (SS)
   Specification and Installation Instructions
6-Way Characterized Ball Valves (SS)-250716
Models
B6Axxx-xxx: 6-way, 1/2”(DN15), female NPT
B6Bxxx-xxx: 6-way, 3/4”(DN20), female NPT
B6Cxxx-xxx: 6-way, 1”(DN25), female NPT
Features

• Control signal option is modulating (proportional)
Models
With B Series Actuators
With L Series Actuators
Size 6-Way Models Cv
Cv
(Seq 2)
Kv
Kv
(Seq 2)
1/2”
(DN15)
B6A003-003 0.3 0.3 0.26 0.26
B6A003-004 0.3 0.46 0.26 0.4
B6A003-008 0.3 0.8 0.26 0.7
B6A003-012 0.3 1.2 0.26 1
B6A003-019 0.3 1.9 0.26 1.6
B6A004-003 0.46 0.3 0.4 0.26
B6A004-004 0.46 0.46 0.4 0.4
B6A004-008 0.46 0.8 0.4 0.7
B6A004-012 0.46 1.2 0.4 1
B6A004-019 0.46 1.9 0.4 1.6
B6A008-003 0.8 0.3 0.7 0.26
B6A008-004 0.8 0.46 0.7 0.4
B6A008-008 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7
B6A008-012 0.8 1.2 0.7 1
B6A008-019 0.8 1.9 0.7 1.6
B6A012-003 1.2 0.3 1 0.26
B6A012-004 1.2 0.46 1 0.4
Size 6-Way Models Cv
Cv
(Seq 2)
Kv
Kv
(Seq 2)
1/2”
(DN15)
B6A012-008 1.2 0.8 1 0.7
B6A012-012 1.2 1.2 1 1
B6A012-019 1.2 1.9 1 1.6
B6A019-003 1.9 0.3 1.6 0.26
B6A019-004 1.9 0.46 1.6 0.4
B6A019-008 1.9 0.8 1.6 0.7
B6A019-012 1.9 1.2 1.6 1
B6A019-019 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.6
B6A030-004 3 0.46 2.6 0.4
B6A030-008 3 0.8 2.6 0.7
B6A030-012 3 1.2 2.6 1
B6A030-019 3 1.9 2.6 1.6
B6A030-047 3 4.7 2.6 4
B6A030-074 3 7.4 2.6 6.4
B6A047-047 4.7 4.7 4 4
B6A047-074 4.7 7.4 4 6.4
B6A074-074 7.4 7.4 6.4 6.4
    6-Way Characterized Ball Valve (SS)
Specification and Installation Instructions
neptronic.com | 514-333-1433 | contact@neptronic.com
Models (Continued)
Technical Data
Size 6-Way Models Cv
Cv
(Seq 2)
Kv
Kv
(Seq 2)
3/4”
(DN20)
B6B047-047 4.7 4.7 4 4
B6B047-074 4.7 7.4 4 6.4
B6B047-100 4.7 10 4 8.6
B6B047-140 4.7 14 4 12
B6B074-047 7.4 4.7 6.4 4
B6B074-074 7.4 7.4 6.4 6.4
B6B074-100 7.4 10 6.4 8.6
B6B074-140 7.4 14 6.4 12
B6B100-047 10 4.7 8.6 4
B6B100-074 10 7.4 8.6 6.4
B6B100-100 10 10 8.6 8.6
B6B100-140 10 14 8.6 12
B6B140-047 14 4.7 12 4
B6B140-074 14 7.4 12 6.4
B6B140-100 14 10 12 8.6
B6B140-140 14 14 12 12
Size 6-Way Models Cv
Cv
(Seq 2)
Kv
Kv
(Seq 2)
1”
(DN25)
B6C074-074 7.4 7.4 6.4 6.4
B6C074-100 7.4 10 6.4 8.6
B6C074-190 7.4 19 6.4 16
B6C100-074 10 7.4 8.6 6.4
B6C100-100 10 10 8.6 8.6
B6C100-190 10 19 8.6 16
B6C190-074 19 7.4 16 6.4
B6C190-100 19 10 16 8.6
B6C190-190 19 19 16 16
Specification All Models
Actuator Compatibility All Neptronic B, L and S series actuators
Sizes 1/2” to 1” [DN15 to DN25]
Range Cv [Kv] 0.3 to 19 [0.26 to 16]